深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
 版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT151-LX-A015
Address:808, West Building, Feiyada Building, No. 163, Zhenhua Road, Huahang Community, Huaqiang North Street,
 Futian District, Shenzhen
第 1 页 共 18 页
P.C：518000 VER：2021-11-A3
Product Specification
Specification Revision History：
Version Date Description
2021-11-A2 2021-11
2021-12-A3 2021-12 Modify Ordering Information
SN74HC/HCT151 (LX)
8-input Multiplexer
Modify Ordering Information; Modify ambient temperature to
-40℃~+125℃.
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
 版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT151-LX-A015
Address:808, West Building, Feiyada Building, No. 163, Zhenhua Road, Huahang Community, Huaqiang North Street,
 Futian District, Shenzhen
第 2 页 共 18 页
P.C：518000 VER：2021-11-A3
1、General Description
The SN74HC/HCT151 are 8-bit multiplexer with eight binary inputs (I0 to I7), three select inputs (S0 to
—
S2) and an enable input (E). One of the eight binary inputs is selected by the select inputs and routed to the
— — —
complementary outputs (Y and Y). A HIGH on E forces the output Y LOW and output Y HIGH. Inputs
also include clamp diodes that enable the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in
excess of VCC.
Features:
⚫ Input levels:
For SN74HC151: CMOS level
For SN74HCT151: TTL level
⚫ Low-power dissipation
⚫ Non-inverting data path
⚫ Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
⚫ Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16